Appendix B

Schedule "A"

Master Rates and Fees Schedule

TA.		4					
W	Ia	ter	aı	na	5	ev	/er

(In accordance with Bylaw 1666 as amended)

M.D. Water and Sewer System Rates	(with the exception of Moose Lake):
-----------------------------------	-------------------------------------

Premises serviced with water and sewer

Water Service Fee \$10 per month/account holder \$3.27 3.77 per m³

Water Consumption Rate

Sewer Service Fee \$10 per month/account holder

Sewer Consumption Rate (calculated based on

\$1.03 1.13 per m³

water consumption volume) Premises serviced with water only

> Water Service Fee \$10 per month/account holder

> \$3.27 3.77 per m³ Water Consumption Rate

\$30 per month/account holder Premises serviced with sewer only

Bulk Water Service

Bulk Water Rate \$5.50 6.00 per m³

Bulk Water Service Fee \$10 per month/account holder

Moose Lake Water and Sewer System (supplied by the Town of Bonnyville):

Premises with water and sewer (based on water

usage)

Actual cost to municipality* + 17.5% Water Actual cost to municipality* based on 80% of Sewer

the water usage + 7.3%

Water Connection Fee:

If the parcel is, or has been, subject to a local improvement tax for the water No Charge system, or if an off-site levy has been paid toward the water system.

If the parcel is not, and has not been, subject to a local improvement tax for the \$3,622.76 water system, or if an off-site levy has not been paid toward the water system.

NOTE: The owner will also be responsible for the cost of installing a water service line to the parcel if:

- One currently does not exist; or
- The existing water service line is inadequate or does not meet the required specifications.

Water Meter Test Deposit	\$20
Water Meter, Remote Reading Device Minimu	ım Repair Charge \$40
Water Reconnection Fee	\$25
Bulk Water Deposit	\$200

NOTE: An owner's deposit may be waived by the Chief Administrative Officer or Municipal Administrator if the applicant provides a satisfactory letter of reference from a utility company that the applicant currently has, or recently has had an account with.

Water Service Deposit Interest

1.5%

^{*}Town of Bonnyville rate for water and sewer as established through their Bylaw determining utility rates.

Schedule "A"

Master Rates and Fees Schedule

Water and Sewer

(In accordance with Bylaw 1666 as amended)

Sewer Connection Fee:

If the parcel is, or has been, subject to a local improvement tax for the sewer No Charge system, or if an off-site levy has been paid toward the sewer system.

If the parcel is not, and has not been, subject to a local improvement tax for the \$2,000 sewer system, or if an off-site levy has not been paid toward the sewer system.

NOTE: The owner will also be responsible for the cost of installing a sewer service line to the parcel if:

- One currently does not exist; or

Ine existing sewer service	ine is inadequate or doe	es not meet the required specificat	ions			
Sewer Service Line Inspection	Deposit		\$100			
General Call Out – Per Employee (minimum 2 Hour Charge):						
Weekdays After Hours Sunday/Holiday			\$70/hr \$95/hr \$120/hr			
Equipment:						
Power Snake Hand Snake Magaekist Thawer Hydrovac			\$80/hr \$20/hr \$50/hr \$280/hr			